504415027 06/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4461727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMMA K. FAUSS	06/12/2017
ALEXANDER CSICSERY-RONAY	06/12/2017
VINCENT GAGNE	06/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICAL INFORMATICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	2450 HOLCOMBE BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE X+180
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62349571
Application Number:	15621324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-6605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-632-8684

Email: houstonpatents@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name:BLANK ROME LLP **Address Line 1:**717 TEXAS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1289-0016US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. SCHAFER
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Schafer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 042722 FRAME: 0409

504415027



Atty. Dkt. No. 1289-0016US

Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, I, Emma K. Fauss, Houston, Texas, United States of America; and I,

Alexander Csicsery-Ronay, Taos, New Mexico, United States of America; and I, Vincent

Gagne, Houston, Texas, United States of America, have invented certain new and useful

improvements in "USER INTERFACE FOR DISPLAYING PATIENT HISTORICAL

DATA", which:

was filed on June 13, 2016, now bearing U.S. Serial Number 62/349,571;

WHEREAS, MEDICAL INFORMATICS CORPORATION, organized under

the laws of Texas, having a principal office and place of business at 2450 Holcombe Blvd.,

Houston, Texas, 77021, United States of America (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire

from Emma K. Fauss, Alexander Csicsery-Ronay, and Vincent Gagne the entire right, title and

interest they have in and to said invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof

from said applications in the United States and its territorial possessions, and any and all

countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, I, by these presents so sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, all of my

rights to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and all countries

foreign to the United States of America, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and

all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial

possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and

renewals thereof, and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in all

countries foreign to the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its

territorial possessions and Patent Office Officials in all countries foreign to the United States to

issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my

entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted,

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not

been made.

1

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States.

The undersigned hereby grants authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED AT: ተተን፡	uston, 17, USX
Date: 6/12/19	(City, State, Country)
- (/ "	Emma K. Fauss
EXECUTED AT:	
	(City, State, Country)
Date:	
	Alexander Csicsery-Ronay
EXECUTED AT:	
	(City, State, Country)
Date:	
	Vincent Gagne

Atty. Dkt. No. 1289-0016US

Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, I, Emma K. Fauss, Houston, Texas, United States of America; and I,

Alexander Csicsery-Ronay, Taos, New Mexico, United States of America; and I, Vincent

Gagne, Houston, Texas, United States of America, have invented certain new and useful

improvements in "USER INTERFACE FOR DISPLAYING PATIENT HISTORICAL

DATA", which:

was filed on June 13, 2016, now bearing U.S. Serial Number 62/349,571;

WHEREAS, MEDICAL INFORMATICS CORPORATION, organized under

the laws of Texas, having a principal office and place of business at 2450 Holcombe Blvd.,

Houston, Texas, 77021, United States of America (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire

from Emma K. Fauss, Alexander Csicsery-Ronay, and Vincent Gagne the entire right, title and

interest they have in and to said invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof

from said applications in the United States and its territorial possessions, and any and all

countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, I, by these presents so sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, all of my

rights to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and all countries

foreign to the United States of America, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and

all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial

possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and

renewals thereof, and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in all

countries foreign to the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its

territorial possessions and Patent Office Officials in all countries foreign to the United States to

issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my

entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted,

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not

been made.

1

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States.

The undersigned hereby grants authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED AT:		
	(City, State, Country)	
Date:		44. <u>- 1888 - Joh</u> nson Johnson
	Emma K. Fauss	
EXECUTED AT: TAOS	NM, USA	
EXECUTED AT:	(City, State, Country)	
Date: 6/12/2017	hs s	
	Alexander Csicsery-Ro	onay
EXECUTED AT:		
	(City, State, Country)	
Date:		
	Vincent Gagne	

Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, I, Emma K. Fauss, Houston, Texas, United States of America; and I, Alexander Csicsery-Ronay, Taos, New Mexico, United States of America; and I, Vincent Gagne, Houston, Texas, United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "USER INTERFACE FOR DISPLAYING PATIENT HISTORICAL DATA", which:

was filed on June 13, 2016, now bearing U.S. Serial Number 62/349,571;

WHEREAS, MEDICAL INFORMATICS CORPORATION, organized under the laws of Texas, having a principal office and place of business at 2450 Holcombe Blvd., Houston, Texas, 77021, United States of America (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire from Emma K. Fauss, Alexander Csiesery-Ronay, and Vincent Gagne the entire right, title and interest they have in and to said invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof from said applications in the United States and its territorial possessions, and any and all countries foreign to the United States of America:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents so sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, all of my rights to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and all countries foreign to the United States of America, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof, and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in all countries foreign to the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and Patent Office Officials in all countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States.

The undersigned hereby grants authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED AT:	
	(Cay, State, Country)
Date:	
	Emma K. Fauss
EXECUTED AT:	
	(City, State, Country)
Date:	
EFRE.	Alexander Csiesery-Ronay
g - 5	and the second s
EXECUTED AT:	uston, Try USA
	(City, State, Country)
Date: 6/12/13	(11 -
2.78()	Vincent Gagne

2